# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	08/13/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12
City:	Neubiberg
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5831487

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)941-6254

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +49 (89) 234 29021

Email: Infineon.Patent-Administration@infineon.com

Correspondent Name: Iris Druckenbrod
Address Line 1: Am Campeon 1-12

Address Line 2: Patent Department MUC/11.2.348

Address Line 4: Neubiberg, FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY 85579

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1996P08007US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marina HERMLE

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1996P08007US#page1.tif

\_\_\_CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0791

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>Siemens Aktiengesellschaft</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the following listed Patent in the United States by previous assignment(s);

# U.S. Patent No. 5,831,487

(-)

WHEREAS, <u>Infineon Technologies AG</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of <u>Germany</u>, having an office at <u>Am Campeon 1 - 12, 85579 Neubiberg</u>, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest held by <u>Siemens Aktiengesellschaft</u> in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt of and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, and said <u>Siemens Aktiengesellschaft</u> has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>Infineon Technologies AG</u>, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent and the invention(s) therein contained, including the right to sue for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>Infineon Technologies AG</u>, its successors and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by <u>Siemens Aktiengesellschaft</u>, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Siemens Mktiengesellschaft.

By: //König

Hashuber

Title: Both authorized officers

Date: August 13, 2010

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0792

**RECORDED: 09/24/2010**